
$1/ Eq IJI --trJ5
Equitas Small Finance gank

SN,/lK/051/SEKRvLR0416631/ Feb'25

1. Mr. Neppolion David,
s/o.David,
Door No.5/524A, NanFrayan Nagar, Koolipalafdm,
Neriperichal Village, Tirupur - ff1602.

2. Mrs.lGrolinmary
Wo.Napolion,
Door No.5/524A, Nanjarayan Nagar, Koolipalayam,
Neriperichal Village, firupur - 641602.

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Secunty

Interest (Enforcern€nt) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Bonowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has b€en taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., 'rrill be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS W-IAT IS coNomoN" on u-03-2025 for recovery of Rs'18,54,323/- as

on 28-08-2023 as per Demand NoBce U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI ACf, 2002, with turther interest ftom

29-08-2023 on with monthly rest, charges and osts etc., Ootal Outslanding being Rs.27,33,232- as on

30-01-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr.Neppolion David, (Bonoweo,

Mrs.Karolinmary (CG.Bonower)

Reserve Price: Rs,.L4,74,5OOl - (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Five Hundred

Only)

Earnest l,loney Deposit Rs.1,47,450/- (Rupees One Lakhs Forty S€Yen Thousand Four Hundred

Fifty Only)

tf

Equitas Small tin ce Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited \ 40 4 8 7 5 I

4s Floor, Phare Il, 5pencr Plaza, No.769, Mount RoJ, Anna salai, chennai' Tamil Nadu' hdia 5oo 002

T. +91 44 4299 50@ | , '91 
44 4Zt9 SO5O | (o.porateoeq\rit6.in | ,rs,!^,.equita$ank-.6 lToll Freer 1800 103 1222 I ctN No' 165191IN t 993PtCO2528o

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towqlds o better society.



2

Item-1:-
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All the piece and parcer of rand comprised in site No.124 part sF.No.451/2, rand with an e*ent of
1020 sq-ft of land with buirding situated in Door No.5/ s24A, GN Garden, Kooriparayam, Neriperichar viflage,
llruppur Taluk & Di$rict.

North by

South by

East by

West by

Measurement

North by

South by

East by

West by

Measurement

: 30 feet East West layout road;

: Site No.l12 pac
: Site No.124 Eastern part;

: Neppoliyan property in Site No.124 parq

: Both side East-West 17 feet, Both side South-North 60 feet;

: 30 feet East West layout road;

: Site No.112 part;

: Karolinmary prop€rty in Site No.124parq

: No.131 & 132 part;

: Both side East-West 20 feet, Both side South-North 60 feeu

situated at within the suFRegistration District of riruppur Joint I and Regisbation dishict of riruppur.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanenfly fastened to anything attached
to earth, both present and fuhjre and all easamentary/rnamool rights annexed thereto.

For detaired terms and conditions of the E-Auction sare, prease refer to the rink provided in
www.equitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 05-02-2025

situated at within the sub-Registration Disuict of riruppur Joint I and Regisbation District of riruppur.

ftem-2:-

All the piece and parcer of rand comprised in site No.124 part, sF.No.451/2, rand with an extent of
1200 sq ft of land with buirding situated in Door No.5/ 524A, GN Garden, Kooriparayam, Neriperichar virage,
Tiruppur Taluk & District.



E-*q
E-AUCTION SALE I{OTICE U]{DER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICT

BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

UI --trJ=
Equita5 Small tinance Bank

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hcrcafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY I TEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES,2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pucuant to tl|e Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Ad, the Possession of the below mention€d property was
taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the 8ank.

Whereas the Authorized Ofncer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS IS
WHERE IS BASIS' and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, thmuqh online auction.

Description of the Immovable PropertyBorrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + Interest from

All the piece and parcel of land comprised in Site No.124 part,

sF.No.451/2, , land with an extent of 1020 sq-ft of hnd with building

situated in Doo. No.s/ 524A, GN Garden, lGolipahyam, Nerip€richal

village, Tlruppur Taluk & Distnct;

Situated at within the Sub-Registration Distsict of Tiruppur Joint I and

Regisbation District of Tiruppur.

North by ; 30 feet East West layout road

Sou0t by : Site No.112 part

East by : Site No.l24 Eastem Part

West by : Neppoliyan pmperty in Site No.124 Part

Measurernent : Both side East-west 17 feet,
Both side South-Nor$ 60 feet;

All the piece and parcel of land comprised in Site No.124 part,

SF.No.451/2, larid with an extent of 1200 Sq.ft of land with building

situated in Door No.s/ 524A, GN Garden, Koolipahyam, Neriperichal

village, Tiruppur Taluk & District;

North by : 30 feet East West layout road;

South by : Site No.112 parq

East by : Karolinrnary property in Site No.124 hrt;
West by : No.131 & 132 parq

Measurernent : Both side East-west 20 feet,
Both side South-North 50 feet;

Situated at within the Sub-Registraton Disfict of Tiruppur loint I and

Registration district of Tiruppur.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the earth or
permanently fastened to anything attached to earth, both present and

future and all easarnentary / rnanDol rights annexed thereto.

Item-1:-

Item-2:-

1. Mr. Neppolion David,
S/o.Davkt,
Dmr No.5/524& Nanjamyan Nagar,
Koolipalayam, Neriperichal Village,
T'irupur - 641602.

2. Mrs.Karolinmary
Wo.Napolion,
Door No.5/5244 Nanjarayan Naqar,
loolipalafam, Neriperichal Village,
Tirupur - 641602.

Loan Account No:- SEKRVLRo416631

Oaim Arnount Due Rs.18,54,323/- as on

28-08-2023 with further interest from
2948-2023 with rnonhly rest, dErges and

costs, etc., CTotal Outstanding being

k.27,33,2371- as on 30-01-2025).

Date & Time of Sale: 11-03-2025 - U.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 12-02-2025 to 06-03-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Res€rve Price: Rs.14,74,500/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs S€venty FourThousand Five Hundred Only)

Earnest Money D€Jrosf: Rs.1,47.450/- (Rupees One Lakhs Forty S€Yen Thousand Four H
//

undred Fifty only)

e
Equit6 Small Finance Bank Limid

(P.eviously known as Equitas Finance Limated)

4i Floor, Pha!€ ll, spen(er Plaz4 No.769. Mount Ro6d, anna salai. Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia 5m 002

4048756

T.+9144,1299 som I F:+91rr44299 5O5O | (orpo.ai€Oequit6.in I vrwwequitasbank.<m lloll Frce: 1800 103 122 I CIN I{o: L55l91TN19S3PtC0252m

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us. you contribute towords o better socieiy.



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

l The auction sale will be'on line E-Auction' Bidding through website httos://www.bankeauctions.com

2. Intending biddets shall hold a valid digital signature certifi€ate ard ernail address, for details with regard
to digital signature, please contact C1 India h/t. Ltd. plot No.6B, 3d Floor, Sector -,14, Gurgion,
Haryana Pin: 122003. Contact: prabakaran M Mobite +91-7418281709 (Support Mobile nu;bers
+9L72919a1124 125 /26), Email id: tn@clindia.com & supoort@bankeauctjons.com

3 Bidde6 are advised to 90 through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms and
conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale proceedings.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from C1 India h,t. Ltd. plot No.6g r
3d Floor, Sector - 44 ,Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Contact: prabakaran M Mobile +91-
74L428L709 (Support Mobile numbers +9172919ALf24 l2S /26), Email id: tn@clindia.com &
supoort(obankeauctions,com

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. Eamest t'loney Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd., through
Elecfonic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit ofAccount No. 2ooooo8o7725, Equitas small Ftnance'aank u1,
T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Gallerh, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, T. Nagr, Cirenrni _ 600 Ol7, IFSC @de:
ESFB0O01001, before submiEing the bids ontine on or beFore 2.OO ,M on tO-O3-2025 o; by way of
Demand Draft drawn in favor ot Equitas Small Finance Bank Lt4 payable at Chennai

7. A copy of the bid form along with online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized Officer,
Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor, phase II, spencer plaza, Anna sarai, chennai - 60d
002, on or b€fore 4.00 pM on 10-03-2025.

8. The bid price to be submited shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their further
offers in muluples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Eamest Money, already
paid), immediately on closure of tfrc e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale in tie same
mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall have to be paid within 15
days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing which, Eank is at liberty to forfeit the
amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsrccessful bidder will be retumed within 3 working days from the closure of the e-
auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. Ir the bormwers/co-bonowers/guarantor pay the amount
due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will b€ conducted.

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is coMition" and the intending bidders should
make discreetenquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority, besides the Bank,s
charges and should satisry themselves about the tide extend quality and quantity of the property before
submitsing their bid. No craim of whatsoever nature i'egaioing the p'ropertv pui 16r sare,
chargetencumbrances over the property or on any other rnatser, itc., witt ue entlrained after submission
of the online bid.



-3- EqUI --trJ=
Equitas Small finance Bank

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjoum/posFone/cancel the sale/modify any terms ard conditions of the sale r,yithout any prior notice
and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges induding tfpse of sale certificates, registration
charges, all statuiory dues payable to govemrEnt, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to Ule propertiG. Th€ sah certificate will be issued only in the narne of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchas€rs can inspect the property from 12-02-2025 to 06{3-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspedion of the properties, contact Narne: Karthik Kumar A - Mobile No.8939729580,
Selvarasu C- Mobile N 0.8144292392

16. The sale is subject !o the conditions presqibed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions mentioned
above. The sale confirmauon will be iseed as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest (Enforcernent) Rules

2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. NeiUEr the Bank nor ttle service povider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,

sy$em error aM electicity problem occuB r,yhile submiEi.E the online bids/participating in the auction
sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing whidl the
property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty b participate in the sale to be held on the

terms and condiuons thermf including deposit of earnest money or may bring suibble buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 05.02.2025

t=t

Equits Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4' f loor, Phe lr, spencer Plaza, No.759, Mount Road, AnM salai. Chennai, Tamil Nadu, rndB 5m m2
40 {875J

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society,

r.+9144429,!)50@ Fr +91 44 4299 5O5O I co.porate&quitas.in | .^.,^/w equittrbank.(om lToll Fre: 18@ 103 1222 | CIN I$o:165191TN1993PtC02528o



'iitir* 
on rrf r[-iagost,

nt 6ItJ401 <,lCLit+
tL { u2472{6632 tr
Counter }t,:l r[P-Code;ll?
To:IA8{t I,

TNt PIil:641I'l?
Fro*ERJIIAS $ru Fliill'lCf De$ L , B e2

It r l89 rars,
htrt26.Ul .$/eU20Q 

' 
ll:55

i(Trd.L: on Hr.i j

05l

Iil- 610{J4tl0l <,lL|3it>
f,L e nl?47?866't6llt
l,'ouater ihl l rlP-code tliP
Io*SPF(LIil,

I'1, Pn;64,&?
Fror:riSlIIAS $lltl L FIt$lCE Aflt t-L , Cfi C2

It ! lE rarc,

bt t?A-.l .tAtlzl?JA .11t56

oq


